

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-2443, Version: 3

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Chief Executive Office

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

Appoint the CEO's nominee, Clara Burks, to the DeKalb County Recreation, Parks and Cultural

Affairs Citizen Advisory Board.

Information Contact: Delores Crowell, Intergovernmental Manager, CEO's Office

Phone Number: 404-371-6258

PURPOSE:

To appoint Clara Burks to the DeKalb County Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs Citizen Advisory Board.

NEED/IMPACT:

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the DeKalb County Governing Authority on January 22, 1985, appointing an individual to the Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs Citizen Advisory Board in Posts 1-8 requires a nomination by the CEO or individual commissioner and confirmation by a majority vote of the Board of Commissioners.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No cost to the County.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the CEO's appointment of Clara Burks to the DeKalb County Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs Citizen Advisory Board with the term ending on December 31, 2024.